
STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF SATYENDRA  SINGH VIRWAN ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE/FTC-01 HATHRAS  2019-2020

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

Name, Designation and 
Initial date of joining the 
judicial Service.

Name and age of 
family members

Details of Earning 
members in the family 

Details of Movable 
properties 
acquired/held in each 
finacial year of which 
value exceed one month
basic pay, source of the 
amount date and year 
of purchase particulars 
of information if any 
furnised to the court.

Details of accounts in 
Bank, post office etc. 
Amount in balance up 
to the financial year. 
Source of the amount.

Details of PPF, FDR,NSC, LIC, 
KVP, IVP and shares unit & other
investments etc. Along with A/C 
No.

Details of loans, 
Advance etc. 
Installments & 
name of bank, 
institution etc

Gross income from salary and
other sources if any with 
details of deduction 

Remarks.

Satyendra Singh Virwan 
Additional District & 
Session Judge/FTC-01 
Hathras 

Date of Joining -

18-04-2009

1- Smt. Vimlesh
 (Wife) 50Yrs.
2- Ajay Singh (Son)
 28 Yrs.
3- Abhay Kumar  Singh
(Son) 23 Yrs.
4- Abha 
(Daughter) 26 Yrs.  

1- Smt. Vimlesh, 
Agriculture Land 
Village- Gahtoli Nirmal 
Tahsil Atrauli Aligarh, 
Gata No. 410/2 
Area – 0.616 Hec. 
Monthly 10,000/- Annual
Income Rs. 1,20,000/-

L.I.C. Policy No.

1. Policy No.- 209339008
Date of Commencement-
28-01-2019
Annual Premium-
18,694 /-

2. Policy No.- 244462278
Date of Commencement-
28-11-2020
Annual Premium-
18,043 /-

2019-2020

No transaction has been 
made beyond above limit

1- S.B.I.  A/c No.
 30753457161
Balance as on-
01-04-2019= 97,457.19 /-
31-03-2020= 
1,65,817.23/-
Source - Salary

PPF  A/c No.- 31658554723
Balance as on- 
01-04-2019 = 2,32,002 /-
31-03-2020 = 2,50,388 /-
Source – Salary & Interest

L.I.C. Policy No.
1. Policy No.- 0203316782
Bajaj Allianz Super Saver 
Date of Commencement – 
27-01-2011
Annual Premium – 18,913 /- 

2- SBI Life Policy No. 
35068579509 
Annual Premium – 49,604 /- 

Car Loan of Rs. 
13,50,000/- from 
SBI Etah Dated 25-
07-2014 EMI 
15,000/- per Month.

Year – 2019-2020 
1- Gross Income
(Salary, Allowances & Arrears) 
Rs. = 17,18,837 /- 

2- Deductions

(a). NPS – 5,46,624 /- 
(b). GIS -  4800 /-
(c). Income Tax – 2,28,700 /- 
(d). HRR – 00.00 /- 

3- Net Income

Rs.- 14,30,711 /-

Date : (Satyendra Singh Virwan)
          Addl. District & Session Judge/ 

                        FTC-01 Hathras



LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR  2019-2020

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

Name Appointment Village, Pargana &
District

Area in Acres Revenue Assessed Estmated Value Whether Acquired or
parted with 

How Acquired of
parted 

From whom acuired
or whom parted with 

Remarks

Satyendra Singh 
Virwan 

Addl. District & 
Session Judge/FTC-01
Hathras.

Date of Appointment-
18-04-2009

Village – Nahal, 
Paragana &  Tehsil 
Atrauli District 
Aligarh.
855M
908M
909M
960M
1012M
1026M
1036M
959M
897 & 898
945
949
959K
951Kh
916
Village – Rajatau 
Shaupur, Paragana & 
Tehsil Atrauli District 
Aligarh.
184A

Village – 
Chhowgavan, 
Paragana  Gangiri 
Tehsil Atrauli District 
Aligarh.
20/9/9

1.1320
0.1060
1.2400
0.1250
0.5770
0.0120
0.6340
0.0470
0.0680
0.4470
0.0690
0.810
0.0230
0.2190

2.0090

1.3770

1/6 Share in total 
Area 180.35

5-70
22-10
1/12 Share in Total 
3-95 
10-85

1/12 Share in Total 
62-15

1/30 Share 56-05

Total 341-15 Joint 
Agriculture Holding 

Acuired Ancestral Property From deceased Father 
and Mother 

Date : (Satyendra Singh Virwan)
          Addl. District & Session Judge/ 

                        FTC-01 Hathras



STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020

Name Appointment Village Pargana 
and District 

Area in Acres Revenue Assessed Estimated Value Whether 
acquired or 
parted with 

How acquired or 
parted with 

From whom 
acquired or to 
whom parted 
with 

Remarks

Satyendra Singh 
Virwan 

Addl. District & 
Session 
Judge/FTC-01 
Hathras 

Date of Joining - 
18-04-2009

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Date : (Satyendra Singh Virwan)
          Addl. District & Session Judge/ 

                        FTC-01 Hathras



STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF SATYENDRA  SINGH VIRWAN ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE/FTC-01 HATHRAS  2020-2021

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

Name, Designation and 
Initial date of joining the 
judicial Service.

Name and age of 
family members

Details of Earning 
members in the family 

Details of Movable 
properties 
acquired/held in each 
finacial year of which 
value exceed one month 
basic pay, source of the 
amount date and year of
purchase particulars of 
information if any 
furnised to the court.

Details of accounts in 
Bank, post office etc. 
Amount in balance up 
to the financial year. 
Source of the amount.

Details of PPF, FDR,NSC, LIC, 
KVP, IVP and shares unit & other
investments etc. Along with A/C 
No.

Details of loans, 
Advance etc. 
Installments & 
name of bank, 
institution etc

Gross income from salary and
other sources if any with 
details of deduction 

Remarks.

Satyendra Singh Virwan 
Additional District & 
Session Judge/FTC-01 
Hathras 

Date of Joining -

18-04-2009

1- Smt. Vimlesh
 (Wife) 51 Yrs.
2- Ajay Singh (Son)
 29 Yrs.
3- Abhay Kumar  Singh
(Son) 24 Yrs.
4- Abha 
(Daughter) 27 Yrs.  

1- Smt. Vimlesh, 
Agriculture Land 
Village- Gahtoli Nirmal 
Tahsil Atrauli Aligarh, 
Gata No. 410/2 
Area – 0.616 Hec. 
Monthly 10,000/- Annual
Income Rs. 1,20,000/-

L.I.C. Policy No.

1. Policy No.- 209339008
Date of Commencement-
28-01-2019
Annual Premium-
18,694 /-

2. Policy No.- 244462278
Date of Commencement-
28-11-2020
Annual Premium-
18,043 /-

2020-2021

No transaction has been 
made beyond above limit

1- S.B.I.  A/c No.
 30753457161
Balance as on-
01-04-2020 = 
1,65,817.23 /-

31-03-2021= 54,878.95 /-
Source - Salary

PPF  A/c No.- 31658554723
Balance as on- 
01-04-2020 = 2,50,388 /-
31-03-2021 = 2,68,166 /-
Source – Salary & Interest

L.I.C. Policy No.
1. Policy No.- 0203316782
Bajaj Allianz Super Saver 
Date of Commencement – 
27-01-2011
Annual Premium – 18,913 /- 

2- SBI Life Policy No. 
35068579509 
Annual Premium – 49,604 /- 

Car Loan of Rs. 
13,50,000/- from 
SBI Etah Dated 25-
07-2014 EMI 
15,000/- per Month.

Year – 2020-2021 
1- Gross Income
(Salary, Allowances & Arrears) 
Rs. = 20,73,569 /- 

2- Deductions

(a). NPS – 00.00 /- 
(b). GIS -  4800 /-
(c). Income Tax – 3,06,200 /- 
(d). HRR – 1,50,000 /- 

3- Net Income

Rs.- 17,62,569.00 /-

Date : (Satyendra Singh Virwan)
          Addl. District & Session Judge/ 

                        FTC-01 Hathras



LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR  2020-2021

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

Name Appointment Village, Pargana &
District

Area in Acres Revenue Assessed Estmated Value Whether Acquired or
parted with 

How Acquired of
parted 

From whom acuired
or whom parted with 

Remarks

Satyendra Singh 
Virwan 

Addl. District & 
Session Judge/FTC-01
Hathras.

Date of Appointment-
18-04-2009

Village – Nahal, 
Paragana &  Tehsil 
Atrauli District 
Aligarh.
855M
908M
909M
960M
1012M
1026M
1036M
959M
897 & 898
945
949
959K
951Kh
916
Village – Rajatau 
Shaupur, Paragana & 
Tehsil Atrauli District 
Aligarh.
184A

Village – 
Chhowgavan, 
Paragana  Gangiri 
Tehsil Atrauli District 
Aligarh.
20/9/9

1.1320
0.1060
1.2400
0.1250
0.5770
0.0120
0.6340
0.0470
0.0680
0.4470
0.0690
0.810
0.0230
0.2190

2.0090

1.3770

1/6 Share in total 
Area 180.35

5-70
22-10
1/12 Share in Total 
3-95 
10-85

1/12 Share in Total 
62-15

1/30 Share 56-05

Total 341-15 Joint 
Agriculture Holding 

Acuired Ancestral Property From deceased Father 
and Mother 

Date : (Satyendra Singh Virwan)
          Addl. District & Session Judge/ 

                       FTC-01 Hathras



STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

Name Appointment Village Pargana 
and District 

Area in Acres Revenue Assessed Estimated Value Whether 
acquired or 
parted with 

How acquired or 
parted with 

From whom 
acquired or to 
whom parted 
with 

Remarks

Satyendra Singh 
Virwan 

Addl. District & 
Session 
Judge/FTC-01 
Hathras 

Date of Joining - 
18-04-2009

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Date : (Satyendra Singh Virwan)
          Addl. District & Session Judge/ 

                        FTC-01 Hathras


