STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF SATYENDRA SINGH VIRWAN ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE/FTC-01 HATHRAS 2019-2020

01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08 09
Name, Designation and Initial date of joining the judicial Service.	Name and age of family members	Details of Earning members in the family	Details of Movable properties acquired/held in each finacial year of which value exceed one month basic pay, source of the amount date and year of purchase particulars of information if any furnised to the court.	Details of accounts in Bank, post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year. Source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR,NSC, LIC, KVP, IVP and shares unit & other investments etc. Along with A/C No.	Details of loans, Advance etc. Installments & name of bank, institution etc	Gross income from salary and Remarks. other sources if any with details of deduction
Satyendra Singh Virwan Additional District & Session Judge/FTC-01 Hathras Date of Joining - 18-04-2009	1- Smt. Vimlesh (Wife) 50Yrs. 2- Ajay Singh (Son) 28 Yrs. 3- Abhay Kumar Singh (Son) 23 Yrs. 4- Abha (Daughter) 26 Yrs.	 Smt. Vimlesh, Agriculture Land Village- Gahtoli Nirmal Tahsil Atrauli Aligarh, Gata No. 410/2 Area – 0.616 Hec. Monthly 10,000/- Annual Income Rs. 1,20,000/- L.I.C. Policy No. 1. Policy No 209339008 Date of Commencement- 28-01-2019 Annual Premium- 18,694 /- 2. Policy No 244462278 Date of Commencement- 28-11-2020 Annual Premium- 18,043 /- 		1- S.B.I. A/c No. 30753457161 Balance as on- 01-04-2019= 97,457.19 /- 31-03-2020= 1,65,817.23/- Source - Salary	PPF A/c No 31658554723 Balance as on- 01-04-2019 = 2,32,002 /- 31-03-2020 = 2,50,388 /- Source – Salary & Interest L.I.C. Policy No. 1. Policy No 0203316782 Bajaj Allianz Super Saver Date of Commencement – 27-01-2011 Annual Premium – 18,913 /- 2- SBI Life Policy No. 35068579509 Annual Premium – 49,604 /-	Car Loan of Rs. 13,50,000/- from SBI Etah Dated 25- 07-2014 EMI 15,000/- per Month.	Year - 2019-2020 1- Gross Income (Salary, Allowances & Arrears) Rs. = 17,18,837 /- 2- Deductions (a). NPS - 5,46,624 /- (b). GIS - 4800 /- (c). Income Tax - 2,28,700 /- (d). HRR - 00.00 /- 3- Net Income Rs 14,30,711 /-

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020

01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estmated Value	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired of parted	From whom acuired or whom parted with	Remarks
Virwan Se H	Addl. District & Session Judge/FTC-01 Hathras. Date of Appointment-	Village – Nahal, Paragana & Tehsil Atrauli District Aligarh. 855M	1.1320	1/6 Share in total	Total 341-15 Joint Agriculture Holding	Acuired	Ancestral Property	From deceased Father and Mother	
	18-04-2009	908M 909M 960M 1012M 1026M 1036M 959M	0.1060 1.2400 0.1250 0.5770 0.0120 0.6340 0.0470	Area 180.35					
		897 & 898 945 949 959K 951Kh 916 Village – Rajatau Shaupur, Paragana & Tehsil Atrauli District	0.0680 0.4470 0.0690 0.810 0.0230 0.2190	5-70 22-10 1/12 Share in Total 3-95 10-85					
		Aligarh. 184A	2.0090	1/12 Share in Total 62-15					
		Village – Chhowgavan, Paragana Gangiri Tehsil Atrauli District Aligarh. 20/9/9	1.3770	1/30 Share 56-05					

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
Satyendra Singh Virwan	Addl. District & Session Judge/FTC-01 Hathras	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of Joining - 18-04-2009								

Date :

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF SATYENDRA SINGH VIRWAN ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE/FTC-01 HATHRAS 2020-2021

01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09
Name, Designation and Initial date of joining the judicial Service.	Name and age of family members	Details of Earning members in the family	Details of Movable properties acquired/held in each finacial year of which value exceed one month basic pay, source of the amount date and year of purchase particulars of information if any furnised to the court.	Details of accounts in Bank, post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year. Source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR,NSC, LIC, KVP, IVP and shares unit & other investments etc. Along with A/C No.	Details of loans, Advance etc. Installments & name of bank, institution etc	Gross income from salary and other sources if any with details of deduction	Remarks.
Satyendra Singh Virwan	1- Smt. Vimlesh	1- Smt. Vimlesh,	<u>2020-2021</u>	1- S.B.I. A/c No.	PPF A/c No 31658554723	Car Loan of Rs.	<u>Year – 2020-2021</u>	
Additional District & Session Judge/FTC-01	(Wife) 51 Yrs. 2- Ajay Singh (Son)	Agriculture Land Village- Gahtoli Nirmal	No transaction has been	30753457161 Balance as on-	Balance as on- 01-04-2020 = 2,50,388 /-	13,50,000/- from SBI Etah Dated 25-	<u>1- Gross Income</u> (Salary, Allowances & Arrears)	
Hathras	29 Yrs.	Tahsil Atrauli Aligarh,	made beyond above limit	01-04-2020 =	31-03-2021 = 2,68,166 /-	07-2014 EMI	Rs. = 20,73,569 /-	
i iutii us	3- Abhay Kumar Singh	Gata No. 410/2	made beyond above mint	1,65,817.23 /-	Source – Salary & Interest	15,000/- per Month.	1.3. 20,75,5057	
<u>Date of Joining -</u>	(Son) 24 Yrs.	Area – 0.616 Hec.		1,00,017,1007		10,000, per monun	2- Deductions	
U	4- Abha	Monthly 10,000/- Annual		31-03-2021= 54,878.95 /-	L.I.C. Policy No.			
18-04-2009	(Daughter) 27 Yrs.	Income Rs. 1,20,000/-		Source - Salary	1. Policy No 0203316782		(a). NPS – 00.00 /-	
					Bajaj Allianz Super Saver		(b). GIS - 4800 /-	
					Date of Commencement –		(c). Income Tax – 3,06,200 /-	
					27-01-2011		(d). HRR – 1,50,000 /-	
		L.I.C. Policy No.			Annual Premium – 18,913 /-			
		1 D I' N 200220000					<u>3- Net Income</u>	
		1. Policy No 209339008 Date of Commencement-			2- SBI Life Policy No. 35068579509		Rs 17,62,569.00 /-	
		28-01-2019			Annual Premium – 49,604 /-		RS 17,02,509.007-	
		Annual Premium-			Alliuar Freinfulli – 45,004 /-			
		18,694 /-						
		10,0017						
		2. Policy No 244462278						
		Date of Commencement-						
		28-11-2020						
		Annual Premium-						
		18,043 /-						

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estmated Value	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired of parted	From whom acuired or whom parted with	Remarks
Virwan Se H	Addl. District & Session Judge/FTC-01 Hathras. Date of Appointment-	Village – Nahal, Paragana & Tehsil Atrauli District Aligarh. 855M	1.1320	1/6 Share in total	Total 341-15 Joint Agriculture Holding	Acuired	Ancestral Property	From deceased Father and Mother	
	18-04-2009	908M 909M 960M 1012M 1026M 1036M 959M	0.1060 1.2400 0.1250 0.5770 0.0120 0.6340 0.0470	Area 180.35					
		897 & 898 945 949 959K 951Kh 916 Village – Rajatau Shaupur, Paragana & Tehsil Atrauli District	0.0680 0.4470 0.0690 0.810 0.0230 0.2190	5-70 22-10 1/12 Share in Total 3-95 10-85					
		Aligarh. 184A	2.0090	1/12 Share in Total 62-15					
		Village – Chhowgavan, Paragana Gangiri Tehsil Atrauli District Aligarh. 20/9/9	1.3770	1/30 Share 56-05					

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
Satyendra Singh Virwan	Addl. District & Session Judge/FTC-01 Hathras Date of Joining - 18-04-2009	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Date :